Association and the building administrator in an effort to resolve the 
problem. 

In the event any grade 4-8 teacher has an average of thirty (30) or 
more students in his/her combined classes for the majority of a nine 

(9) week grading period, such teacher shall receive a One Hundred 
Seventy Five Dollar ($175.00) stipend at the end of the quarter. 

In the event any Foreign Language teacher at the middle school 
levels has an enrollment of 170 or more students in his/her combined 
classes for the majority of a nine (9) week grading period, such 
teacher shall receive a One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollar ($175.00) 
stipend at the end of the quarter. 

In any event any grade K-3 teacher has an average of twenty-eight 
(28) or more students in his/her combined classes for the majority of 
a nine (9) week grading period, such teacher shall receive a One 
Hundred Seventy Five Dollar ($175.00) stipend at the end of the 
quarter. 

A teacher will receive a maximum of Seven Hundred Dollars 
($700.00) per year pursuant to this Section of the Contract. 

5. Teachers may be required to attend three (3) evening activities per 
school year (without additional compensation) above and beyond the